## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM851671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IntegriGuard, LLC		08/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cotiviti GOV Services, LLC
Street Address:	10701 S. River Front Pkwy, Unit 200
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2635885	INTEGRIGUARD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515230

laura.johnson@haynesboone.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2801 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61634.248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura K. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Laura K. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=IntegriGuard LLC - DE Name Amendment to Cotiviti Gov Services LLC#page1.tif source=IntegriGuard LLC - DE Name Amendment to Cotiviti Gov Services LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0517

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTEGRIGUARD, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTEGRIGUARD, LLC" TO "COTIVITI GOV
SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3624560 8100 SR# 20213138591 Authentication: 204062512 Date: 09-01-21

**RECORDED: 11/07/2023** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:09 AM 09/01/2021
FILED 11:09 AM 09/01/2021
SR 20213138591 - File Number 3624560

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	D, LLC	
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liabili	ty company is hereby amend
1	of the Limited Liabil Cotiviti GOV Service	
	VHEREOF, the undersigned have	
the 31st	day of August	km 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0519